

Ohio State Dental Board 77 S. High Street, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-6135 (614) 466-2580 Tel (614) 752-8995 Fax Dental.Ohio.Gov

Kumar Subramanian, DDS, President

Harry N. Kamdar, MBA, Executive Director

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ohio State Dental Board will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, September 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019 at 2:30 p.m. in the Vern Riffe Center for the Government and the Arts, 77 S. High St., 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dental Board Conference Room, Columbus, Ohio for the purpose of adopting the following administrative rules.

Rule Number	Rule Title	Synopsis of Proposed Rule
4715-3-01 – Amended	Definitions	This rule sets forth the specific definitions
		for section 4715 of the Ohio
		Administrative Code. The amendments to
		this rule are to fix a link to the Board of
		Pharmacy MED calculator, fix punctuation
		and spelling mistakes, clarify the
		commission on dental accreditation,
		change the name of the "higher learning
		commission, and to change the definition
		on "overgloving"

Any person affected by the proposed rules may appear and be heard in person, through his/her attorney, or both; may present his/her position arguments, or contentions, orally or in writing; offer and examine witnesses; and present evidence tending to show that the amendments, if effectuated, will be unreasonable and unlawful.

A copy of the full text of said amended rules have been filed with the Secretary of State, Legislative Service Commission, and the Joint Committee on Agency Rule Review at least thirty days prior to the date set for the hearing and a copy of the amended rules are available in printed form at the office of the Ohio State Dental Board, 77 S. High St., 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-6135.

Steve Kochheiser, Esq.
Deputy Director/Chief Legal Counsel
Ohio State Dental Board
77 S. High St., 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-6135